



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 724/2023 & I.A. 22265/2023**

SANGEETA BHATIA Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Mr. Naveen
Grover, Mr. Hritik Chaudhary,
Adv. (M:9810117465)

versus

AKHIL NANDA & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Siddharth Handa and Ms.
Shubhangi Arora, Adv. for D-5. (M:
8890887223)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **18.03.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The written statements filed by Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 have been returned under objections. Defendant No.4 is stated to have passed away. Let the details of the legal heirs of Defendant No.4 be provided by Id. Counsel for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 within a week along with the copy of the death certificate, to the Plaintiff's counsel.
3. Upon receiving the details of the legal heirs let the Plaintiff take steps in accordance with law for impleadment of the legal heirs of Defendant No.4.
4. Replication be also filed to the written statements as per the timelines prescribed in law.
5. Interim order dated 8th November, 2023 to continue.
6. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and admission/denial on 2nd May, 2024.



7. List before Court on 2nd September, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 18, 2024

dj/ks