



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 724/2023**
SANGEETA BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Agarwal, Mr. Hritik Chaudhary, Mr. Vansmani Tripathi, Advs.

versus

AKHIL NANDA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anmol Sachdeva, Adv. for D2 & 3 (Through VC)
Mr. Siddharth Handa, Ms. Shubhangi Arora, Advs. for D5

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.08.2024**

I.A. No. 22265/2023(u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2)

1. Right to file reply of defendant no. 1 already closed.
2. Reply already filed by defendant no. 5. No rejoinder is to be filed. Therefore, pleadings qua defendant no. 5 are complete.
3. Reply by defendant no. 2 & 3 is still lying under objections.

CS(OS) 724/2023

4. Right to file written statement of defendant no. 1 already closed.
5. Written statement already filed by defendant no. 5. No replication is to be filed. Therefore, pleadings qua defendant no. 5 are complete.
6. Written statement by defendant no. 2 & 3 is still lying under



objections. Learned counsel for plaintiff stated that written statement of defendant no. 2 & 3 is lying under objections since March, 2024 and they are not doing the needful to place the same on record and have also not supplied the legible copies yet. Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 & 3 stated that he will do the needful and will supply the copies to the opposite parties today itself.

7. LRs of defendant no. 4 are yet to be impleaded.
8. Let the pleadings be completed in accordance with law.
9. At request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 02.09.2024 for further directions.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 29, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any