



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 724/2023**
SANGEETA BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Mr. Hritik
Chaudhary, Advs. (M: 9810117465)

versus

AKHIL NANDA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Megha Saroa, Adv. for D2, 3, 4
and proposed LR of D4 (Through
VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.09.2024

I.A. No. 38459/2024(u/O XXII R 4 by plaintiff for impleadment of LR of defendant no. 4)

1. Learned counsel for proposed LR of defendant no. 4 appeared and accepted the notice. She had also accepted the notice for defendant no. 2 & 3.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff stated that defendant no. 1 is already ex-parte.
3. Let notice be issued to defendant no. 5 qua this application for the next date of hearing.

I.A. No. 38460/2024 & I.A. No. 38461/2024

4. Applications for condonation of delay of 9 days in filing and re-filing the I.A. No. 38459/2024, respectively.



5. Learned counsel for proposed LR's of defendant no. 4 appeared and accepted the notice. She had also accepted the notice for defendant no. 2 & 3.

Learned counsel for plaintiff stated that defendant no. 1 is already ex-parte.

6. Let notice be issued to defendant no. 5 qua this application for the next date of hearing.

7. Let reply to all the IAs be filed within two weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within one week thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in this IA before the next date of hearing.

8. Put up for completion of pleadings on the date already fixed i.e. 04.11.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any