



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 724/2023**

SANGEETA BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Mr. Sahil
Agarwal, Mr. Hritik Chaudhary,

Advs.

versus

AKHIL NANDA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kushal Kumar, Proxy counsel for
D- 2 to 4.

Mr. Siddharth Handa, Adv. for D5
(M: 8890887223)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.02.2025

CS(OS) 724/2023

WS filed on behalf of D-5. Right of D-2 & 3 already closed. D-1 is ex parte. No WS filed on behalf of LRs D-4. Right to file WS of LRs of D-4 is closed. No replication is to be filed by the plaintiff qua the WS of D-5.

Let the pleadings be completed in accordance with law and thereafter for completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendants, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law.

Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.



I.A. No. 22265/2023(u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2)

Reply filed on behalf of D-5. Right of D-2 & 3 already closed. D-1 is ex parte. No reply filed on behalf of LR D-4. Right to file reply of LR of D-4 is closed. No rejoinder is to be filed by the plaintiff qua the reply of D-5.

Pleadings complete.

At joint request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on 14.02.2025, the date already fixed for further direction.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any