



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 724/2023 I.A. 22265/2023

SANGEETA BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Mr. Naveen
Grover & Mr Hritik Chaudhary
Advocates

versus

AKHIL NANDA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Megha Saroa, Adv. for D2, 3, 4
Mr. Manu Padalia with Mr. Siddharth
Handa, Advs. for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

14.02.2025

%

1. List before Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on 25th March 2025.
2. Interim orders to continue.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025/sm