



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 724/2023**
SANGEETA BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami and Mr.
Hritik Chaudhary, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

AKHIL NANDA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Sachdeva,
Adv. for D-2 & 3
Mr. Siddharth Handa and Mr. Manu
Padalia, Advs. for D-5 (through
VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.09.2025

I.A. No. 22265/2023 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

1. Pleadings already complete.

CS(OS) 724/2023

2. In furtherance of previous date, inadvertently today's date was wrongly written as 20.09.2024, which was a typographical error and same be considered as 20.09.2025.

3. Matter was listed for filing of JDS and marking of exhibits. As no document filed by defendant no. 5 with his written statement, therefore there is no need to file JDS.

4. Defendant no.1 is already proceeded ex-parte.



6. Rights of D-2 & 3 and LR's of defendant no. 4 to file written statement already closed.
7. Plaintiff not opted to file replication qua the written statement of defendant no. 5.
8. Learned counsel for plaintiff and defendant no. 5 requested for an adjournment on the ground that today they are not able to appear physically and requested for an adjournment.
9. Hence, at request, put up for the purpose already fixed i.e. marking of exhibits on behalf of defendant no. 5 qua the documents of plaintiff on 10.10.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 20, 2025/tp