



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 724/2023**

SANGEETA BHATIAPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sahil Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

AKHIL NANDA & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Dinesh Kumar Sachdeva,**
Adv. for D-2 & 3
Mr. Manu Padlia and Mr.
Siddharth Handa, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 10.10.2025

I.A. No. 22265/2023(u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2)

1. Pleadings complete.

CS(OS) 724/2023

2. Matter is listed for filing of JDS. However, no document was filed with the written statement on behalf of defendant no. 5.

3. Right of D-2 & 3 already closed. D-1 is ex parte. No WS filed on behalf of LRs D-4. Right to file WS of LRs of D-4 already closed. No replication was filed by the plaintiff qua the WS of D-5. Hence, there is no requirement of filing of JDS and documents of the plaintiff are deemed to be admitted in accordance with Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules.



4. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 28.10.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 10, 2025/tp