



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 724/2023 & I.A. 22265/2023**

SANGEETA BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Mr. Rajesh Singh, Ms. Maryam Junaid and Ms. Dakshita Sharma, Advocates

versus

AKHIL NANDA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Manu Padalia, Mr. Siddharth Handa Advs. for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

List on 27.04.2026 for framing of issues.

Learned Counsels for both the parties are directed to file their respective proposed issues before the next date of hearing and serve an advance copy of the same to each other.

Interim Orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

Rahul