



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 724/2023 & I.A. 22265/2023**

SANGEETA BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Varun Goswami, Mr Rajesh Singh, Mr Sahil Agarwal, Ms Dakshita Sharma, Advs.

versus

AKHIL NANDA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dinesh kumar sharma/ Mr. Siddhant saini/ Mr. Vikas kumar, Advs for Defendant no 2,3 And LR of D4
Mr. Manu Padalia, Mr. Siddharth Handa, Advs., for Defendant No. 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff states that the Plaintiff has filed an application under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC for amendment of the Plaint.

However, the same is not on record.

2. List on 23.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2026

hsk