



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010449422023

+ **CS(OS) 724/2023**

SANGEETA BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Marya, Junaid and Ms. Ritagya
Singh, Advs.

versus

AKHIL NANDA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv. for D-2, 3
& 4
Mr. Siddharth Handa and Ms.
Shubhangi Arora, Advs. for D-5

CORAM:

SH. ARUN GOEL (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

I.A. 14841/2026 (filed by plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of plaint)

1. It is submitted on behalf of defendant no.5 that they do not have any objection to the captioned I.A. and do not wish to file any reply.
2. It is submitted on behalf of defendant no. 2 to 4 that they have not been supplied with copy of the application. Let the same be supplied through e-mail on sharing the same within two days.
3. Let reply be filed within two weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in this IA before the next date of hearing.



4. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law on 18.09.2026.

ARUN GOEL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2026/tp